may have to the Court at least three days prior to the hearing date.

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 07/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14702
Notification by publication

No . 2229/2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute: A claim requesting the court to oblige the defendant to pay an amount of: 
AED 24,162.29 (Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Two Dirhams and Twenty-Nine Fils) 
with legal interest of 5% from the date of claim until full payment.
Claimant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:United Arab Emirates – Emirate of Dubai – Business Bay – Al Asayel Street – Empire Heights

[...]

Building – Office 1103 Tel: 00971504208620
Person to be Notified: Md Omar Faruk Habebur Rahman Capacity: Respondent / Defendant
Subject of the Notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you requesting that the defendant be ordered 
to pay the amount of: AED 24,162.29 (Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Two Dirhams and 
Twenty-Nine Fils) together with legal interest of 5% from the date of claim until full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 23/03/2026 at 09:00 AM, to be held remotely in the virtual courtroom, 
which can be accessed through the Dubai Courts website – Public Services – Case Hearing Schedules.

[...]

represented by Tarek Fathy Mahmoud Bakri, Egyptian national, pursuant to Power of Attorney No. (7696/2020).
Against The Notified Person:Baburaj Subramaniyan Achary - Nationality: India Unified ID: 59047523
Address:UAE-Emirate of Abu Dhabi - Villa 13-Tel: 0561995651-0524585983
Subject: Notarized Notice for Payment of an amount of AED 31,726.90 (Thirty-one thousand, seven hundred 
twenty-six UAE Dirhams and ninety Fills only) - regarding a Mitsubishi Lancer Sedan vehicle Model 2016 
SILVER - Plate No. (42628) Abu Dhabi Licensing Authority -Private Plate Code 17.
Pursuant to a Vehicle Sales Contract - Murabaha - dated 25/04/2018, the Notified Person purchased from the

[...]

Whereas the Notified Person has ceased the payment of installments, thereby breaching the Murabaha vehicle 
financing terms, and consequently, the condition for the acceleration of the full financing amount has been met, and 
to date, a total amount of AED 31,726.90 (Thirty-one thousand, seven hundred twenty-six UAE Dirhams and ninety 
Fills only) of the total vehicle price has become due and payable by the Notified Person to the Notifier Bank.
Whereas the Notifier has repeatedly attempted to contact the Notified Person to no avail, as the latter has 
been procrastinating to date and has failed to pay the aforementioned amounts without any legal or legitimate

[...]

Notified Party/ Muhammad Amjad Ghulam Yasin- Pakistani national,Address Sharjah Tel: 092375553
Notifying via addres Khorfakkan - Al Bahr Al Kuwaiti Restaurant LLC-Tel: 092375553 .
The notified party had al two (2) cheques in  favour of the notifier totalling AED 125,000 (One Hundred 
and Twenty-Five Thousand UAE Dirhams Only). Upon presentation of cheques on their respective due 
dates, both were returned unpaid (dishonoured). The details are as follows:
Cheque No. 	 Amount (AED)	   Due Date 	  Withdrawn on+
418267	  62,500		  02/02/2024	 First Abu Dhabi Bank

[...]

DUBAI COURTS

Date 07/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14702

SUMMONS BY PUBLICATION

Case no.:16/2026/507-Commercial Partial
Place of session:Twenty-one Case Management Circuit No 423
Subject of the Case:Oblige the defendant to pay to the plaintiff the amount of AED 119,056.39 
(AED One hundred nineteen thousand, fifty-six and thirty-nine fils), plus legal interest @ 5% 
from the date of filing the case until full settlement. Moreover, oblige the defendant to pay court 
charges, expenses and advocacy fees.
Plaintiff:CONMIX LTD (Limited Liability Company),Address:UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Port

[...]

Saeed, Deira-Dubai, Port Saeed street, Business Point Building, office 602, Behind Arabian 
Automobiles Company, 0506864982.
Parties to be notified:1-MODULAR CONCEPTS LLC Capacity: Judgment Debtor
Subject of the summons:Has filed against you the above-mentioned case obliging the defendant 
to pay to the plaintiff the amount of AED 119,056.39 (AED One hundred nineteen thousand, 
fifty-six and thirty-nine fils), plus legal interest @ 5% from the date of filing the case until 
full settlement. Moreover, oblige the defendant to pay court charges, expenses and advocacy 
fees.The hearing session is scheduled on Wednesday, 11/03/2026 at 09:00 am, at the remote